# CH \$1515.00 4559;

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Second Lien Termination and Release of Security Interest In Trademarks
SEQUENCE:	3

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		12/18/2020	foreign bank: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEP/Luman, LLC
Street Address:	1990 Larsen Rd.
City:	Green Bay
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	54303
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Desert Lumber - US LBM, LLC
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive
City:	Buffalo Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60089
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Kentucky Indiana Lumber - US LBM, LLC
Street Address:	6905 Telegraph Road, Suite 205
City:	Bloomfield Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48301
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	US LBM Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive
City:	Buffalo Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60089
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Wisconsin Building Supply-US LBM, LLC
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive
	TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0263

900586545

<b>-</b>				
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Universal Supply Company, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	B & C Fasteners, Inc.			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA			
Name:	Alco Doors, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Bellevue Builders Supply - US LBM, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Building Supply Association - US LBM, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Shelly Enterprises - US LBM, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			

Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	John H. Myers & Son - US LBM, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Bailey Lumber & Supply Co US LBM, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Lampert Yards - US LBM, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	US LBM Ridout Holdings, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	East Haven Builders Supply - US LBM, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Coastal Roofing Supply - US LBM, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Total Trim, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
	TRADEMARK			

<b>-</b>				
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Feldman Lumber - US LBM, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Hines Building Supply - US LBM, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Darby Doors, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Lumber Specialties - US LBM, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	GBS Building Supply - US LBM, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Rosen Materials, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			

Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	LouMac Distributors - US LBM, LLC
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive
City:	Buffalo Grove
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	60089
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4559348	CARPENTRYTIME
Registration Number:	3760637	TRIMIT
Registration Number:	3579804	FRAMEIT
Registration Number:	3591861	MILLWORKTIME
		LUMBERTIME
Registration Number:	3331347	
Registration Number:	3155087	TRUSSTIME
Registration Number:	3371430	K-I
Registration Number:	4731458	THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR B
Registration Number:	4437739	YOUR BUILDING RESOURCE
Registration Number:	3905918	WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY
Registration Number:	3905919	WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY
Registration Number:	4867890	NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETS
Registration Number:	4960021	FRAMEIT
Registration Number:	4960008	MILLWORKTIME
Registration Number:	5011453	FRAMERITE
Registration Number:	5095456	TRIMWRIGHTS
Registration Number:	5219715	ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-I
Registration Number:	5247443	ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELL
Registration Number:	5234612	FASTENER PROS
Registration Number:	5286449	CABFIT
Registration Number:	5384894	U UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CO
Registration Number:	5390349	B&C FASTENERS INC. SERVICE IS OUR NUMBER
Registration Number:	5391267	KEYSTONE REPORT
Registration Number:	5394859	ALCO DOORS
Registration Number:	5400806	BELLEVUE BUILDERS SUPPLY
Registration Number:	5400733	BSA BUILDING SUPPLY ASSOCIATION THE PROF
Registration Number:	5411192	K-I LUMBER & BUILDING MATERIALS
Registration Number:	5416112	SHELLY'S LUMBER - BUILDING SUPPLIES - MI
Registration Number:	5582273	MYERS BUILDING PRODUCT SPECIALISTS
	•	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4216658	PRO-JOIST TE
Registration Number:	5949039	L LAMPERT LUMBER
Registration Number:	5746397	LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS
Registration Number:	5823278	LOFT PLUS CABINETRY
Registration Number:	5973069	PRO-JOIST TE
Registration Number:	5897637	XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIP
Serial Number:	86178024	FASTENER PROS
Serial Number:	87013362	ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CAB
Serial Number:	87013345	ELEVATIONS CABINETRY · DESIGN · SOLUTION
Serial Number:	86917151	ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABC
Serial Number:	86917141	ELEVATIONS
Serial Number:	86903589	U.S. LBM
Serial Number:	87193276	THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATION
Serial Number:	87295718	WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY
Serial Number:	87345009	RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY
Serial Number:	87382332	EAST HAVEN BUILDERS SUPPLY SINGLE SOURCE
Serial Number:	87432781	U.S. LBM PULSE
Serial Number:	87432778	U.S. LBM 1
Serial Number:	87432773	US LBM UNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	87489298	CRS COASTAL ROOFING SUPPLY
Serial Number:	87532206	ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY B
Serial Number:	87565915	TOTAL TRIM, LLC
Serial Number:	87672944	GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS
Serial Number:	87769689	FL FELDMAN LUMBER
Serial Number:	87796954	HINES
Serial Number:	87817522	DESERT COMPANIES
Serial Number:	87825128	DARBY DOORS, LLC
Serial Number:	87826111	LUMBER SPECIALTIES
Serial Number:	87841126	GBS BUILDING SUPPLY
Serial Number:	88055269	ROSEN MATERIALS
Serial Number:	88618117	LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Wesley C. Moore, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wesley C. Moore **SIGNATURE:** /Wesley C. Moore/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/18/2020 **Total Attachments: 16** source=executed doc\_Ulysses \_ Trademark Release \_2L#page1.tif source=executed doc Ulysses Trademark Release 2L#page2.tif source=executed doc Ulysses Trademark Release 2L#page3.tif source=executed doc Ulysses Trademark Release 2L#page4.tif source=executed doc Ulysses Trademark Release 2L#page5.tif source=executed doc Ulysses Trademark Release 2L#page6.tif source=executed doc Ulysses Trademark Release 2L#page7.tif source=executed doc\_Ulysses \_ Trademark Release \_2L#page8.tif source=executed doc Ulysses Trademark Release 2L#page9.tif source=executed doc\_ Ulysses \_ Trademark Release \_2L#page10.tif source=executed doc\_ Ulysses \_ Trademark Release \_2L#page11.tif source=executed doc\_Ulysses \_ Trademark Release \_2L#page12.tif source=executed doc Ulysses Trademark Release 2L#page13.tif source=executed doc Ulysses Trademark Release 2L#page14.tif source=executed doc Ulysses Trademark Release 2L#page15.tif

source=executed doc Ulysses Trademark Release 2L#page16.tif

# SECOND LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This SECOND LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release"), dated as of December 18, 2020, from Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Agent") for the banks and other financial institutions that are parties to the Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2015, as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, among LBM Borrower, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), LBM Midco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holding"), the Agent, as administrative agent and collateral agent and the other parties thereto, to each of the Grantors listed on Schedule A hereto (together, the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Second Lien Collateral Agreement (as defined below).

#### **WITNESSETH:**

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2015, as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Second Lien Collateral Agreement"), made by the Borrower, Holding, the Grantors and certain other subsidiaries of the Borrower in favor of the Agent, each Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain Collateral, including all of such Grantor's Trademarks and the Proceeds and products of such Trademarks (such Trademarks, Proceeds and products of each Grantor, collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of the Obligations of such Grantor;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Second Lien Collateral Agreement, the Grantors and the Agent entered into the Second Lien Notices and Confirmations of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule B</u> hereto, each of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date and at the Reel/Frame specified in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors request that the Agent terminate and release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

1. <u>Termination and Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, (a) terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule C</u> hereto) and (b) assigns, transfers and conveys all right, title or interest it may have in,

to and under such Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill associated therewith, to the applicable Grantor.

- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to duly execute and deliver to the Grantors all further releases and other documents (including, without limitation, Uniform Commercial Code termination statements), and take all other actions as a Grantor may reasonably request in writing, all at such Grantor's sole cost and expense, for the purpose of obtaining the release of the Security Interest contemplated under this Termination and Release.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Termination and Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

\* \* \*

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0271

505359670v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as the Agent

By: Name: Jugath E. Smith

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Brady Bingham

Title: Authorized Signatory

#### SCHEDULE A

#### **GRANTORS**

- 1. BEP/LYMAN, LLC
- 2. DESERT LUMBER US LBM, LLC
- 3. KENTUCKY INDIANA LUMBER US LBM, LLC
- 4. US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC
- 5. WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY US LBM, LLC
- 6. US LBM RIDOUT HOLDINGS, LLC
- 7. EAST HAVEN BUILDERS SUPPLY US LBM, LLC
- 8. UNIVERSAL SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC
- 9. B&C FASTENERS, INC.
- 10. ALCO DOORS, LLC
- 11. BELLEVUE BUILDERS SUPPLY US LBM, LLC
- 12. BUILDING SUPPLY ASSOCIATION US LBM, LLC
- 13. SHELLY ENTERPRISES US LBM, LLC
- 14. COASTAL ROOFING SUPPLY US LBM, LLC
- 15. TOTAL TRIM, LLC
- 16. FELDMAN LUMBER US LBM, LLC
- 17. HINES BUILDING SUPPLY US LBM, LLC
- 18. DARBY DOORS, LLC
- 19. LUMBER SPECIALTIES US LBM, LLC
- 20. GBS BUILDING SUPPLY US LBM, LLC
- 21. JOHN H. MYERS & SON US LBM, LLC
- 22. BAILEY LUMBER & SUPPLY US LBM, LLC
- 23. ROSEN MATERIALS, LLC
- 24. LAMPERT YARDS US LBM, LLC
- 25. LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORS US LBM, LLC

505359670v4

## SCHEDULE B

# NOTICES AND CONFIRMATIONS OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Notice and Confirmation Details	Reel/Frame	Recordation Date
1. Second Lien Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of August 20, 2015, made by BEP/LYMAN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, DESERT LUMBER – US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, KENTUCKY INDIANA LUMBER - US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY – US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in favor of CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH.	5604/0149	08/20/2015
2. Second Lien Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 15, 2016, made by US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in favor of CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH.	5816/0281	06/16/2016
3. Second Lien Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of April 7, 2017, made by BEP/LYMAN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY – US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, US LBM RIDOUT HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and EAST HAVEN BUILDERS SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in favor of CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH.	6032/0682	04/11/2017
4. Second Lien Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of April 3, 2018, made by BEP/LYMAN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, UNIVERSAL SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ALCO DOORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, BELLEVUE BUILDERS SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, BUILDING SUPPLY ASSOCIATION - US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, KENTUCKY INDIANA LUMBER - US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SHELLY ENTERPRISES - US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, B & C FASTENERS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, COASTAL ROOFING SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, TOTAL TRIM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, FELDMAN LUMBER - US LBM, LLC, a New York limited liability company, HINES BUILDING SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, DARBY DOORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, GBS BUILDING SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and DESERT LUMBER - US LBM, LLC a Delaware limited liability company and DESERT LUMBER - US LBM, LLC a Delaware limited liability company, in favor of	6357/0734	04/04/2018

505359670v4

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH.		
5. Second Lien Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of April 5, 2019, made by JOHN H. MYERS & SON – US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ROSEN MATERIALS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company and BAILEY LUMBER & SUPPLY – US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in favor of CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH.	6611/0606	04/08/2019
6. Second Lien Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of April 1, 2020, made by LAMPERT YARDS – US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, BAILEY LUMBER & SUPPLY – US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORS – US LBM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in favor of CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH.	6905/0281	04/01/2020

# SCHEDULE C

#### TRADEMARKS

# Trademark Registrations

Mark	Source/Status	App. Date/ No. Reg. Date/No.	Owner
CARPENTRYTIME	USPTO Registered	+	BEP/LYMAN, LLC
TRIMIT	USPTO Registered	1	BEP/LYMAN, LLC
FRAMEIT	USPTO Registered	App 14-JUL-2008 App 77521427 Reg 24-FEB-2009 Reg 3579804	BEP/LYMAN, LLC
MILLWORKTIME	USPTO Registered	<b>App</b> 26-FEB-2007 <b>App</b> 77116099 <b>Reg</b> 17-MAR- 2009 <b>Reg</b> 3591861	BEP/LYMAN, LLC
LUMBERTIME	USPTO Registered	App 08-AUG- 2005 App 78687483 Reg 06-NOV-2007 Reg 3331347	BEP/LYMAN, LLC
TRUSSTIME	USPTO Registered	App 17-JAN-2005 App 78548505 Reg 10-OCT-2006 Reg 3155087	BEP/LYMAN, LLC
FASTENER PROS	USPTO Pending	App 28-JAN-2014 App 86178024	DESERT LUMBER - US LBM, LLC

505359670v4

Eras (			
K-I	USPTO Registered	App 19-OCT-2006 App 77024640 Reg 22-JAN-2008 Reg 3371430	KENTUCKY INDIANA LUMBER - US LBM, LLC
THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR BUSINESS	USPTO Registered	App 23-SEP-2014 App 86403508 Reg 05-MAY- 2015 Reg 4731458	US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC
YOUR BUILDING RESOURCE	USPTO Registered Supplemental Register	App 11-MAR- 2013 App 85872217 Reg 19-NOV-2013 Reg 4437739	US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC
WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY	USPTO Registered Supplemental Register	App 11-DEC-2009 App 77891947 Reg 11-JAN-2011 Reg 3905918	WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY-US LBM, LLC
WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY  Visconsin BUILDING SUPPLY	USPTO Registered Supplemental Register	App 11-DEC-2009 App 77891960 Reg 11-JAN-2011 Reg 3905919	WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY-US LBM, LLC
NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETS  northern  (3.4558C (3.88881))	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App 05-AUG- 2014 App# 86357694 Reg 8-DEC-2015 Reg# 4867890	US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC
FRAMEIT	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App 28-SEP-2015 App# 86770703 Reg 17-MAY- 2016 Reg# 4960021	BEP/LYMAN, LLC

MILLWORKTIME	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App 28-SEP-2015 App# 86770289 Reg 17-MAY- 2016 Reg# 4960008	BEP/LYMAN, LLC
FRAMERIGHT	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 86787443 Filed 14-OCT- 2015 Reg 02-AUG-2016 Reg# 5011453	BEP/LYMAN, LLC
TRIMWRIGHTS	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 87019676 Filed 29-APR- 2016 Reg 06-DEC-2016 Reg# 5095456	BEP/LYMAN, LLC
ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-I & Design  ELEVATIONS	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 87013296 Filed 25-APR- 2016 Reg 06-JUN-2017 Reg# 5219715	US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC
ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELLY'S & Design  CANSESSEE A T C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 87013366 Filed 25-APR- 2016 Reg 18-JULY- 2017 Reg# 5247443	US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC
FASTENER PROS	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 86178024 Filed 28-JAN- 2014 Reg 04-JUL-2017 Reg# 5234612	DESERT LUMBER - US LBM, LLC
CABFIT	USPTO Registered	App# 87435324 Filed 03-MAY- 2017	BEP/LYMAN, LLC

	Principal Register	Reg 12-SEP-2017 Reg# 5286449	
UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CO. & Design  Universal Supply co.	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 87489319 Filed 14-JUN- 2017 Reg 23-JAN-2018 Reg# 5384894	UNIVERSAL SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC
B&C FASTENERS INC. & Design  B&C Fasterers Inc.	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 87486165 Filed 13-JUN- 2017 Reg 30-JAN-2018 Reg# 5390349	B & C FASTENERS, INC.
KEYSTONE REPORT	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 87516504 Filed:05-JULY- 2017 Reg 30-JAN-2018 Reg# 5391267	BEP/LYMAN, LLC
ALCO DOORS & Design	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 87481866 Filed 09-JUN- 2017 Reg 06-FEB-2018 Reg# 5394859	ALCO DOORS, LLC
BELLEVUE BUILDERS SUPPLY & Design  Little VIII Control of the Cont	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 87532212 Filed: 18-JULY- 2017 Reg 13-FEB-2018 Reg# 5400806	BELLEVUE BUILDERS SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC
BSA BUILDING SUPPLY ASSOCIATION THE PROFESSIONAL'S CHOICE & Design	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 87528268 Filed: 14-JULY- 2017 Reg 13-FEB-2018 Reg# 5400733	BUILDING SUPPLY ASSOCIATION - US LBM, LLC

		T	
BUILDING BUPPLY ASSOCIATION THE PROFESSIONALS CHOICE			
K-I LUMBER & BUILDING MATERIALS & Design  [Continued of the continued of t	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 87493058 Filed 16-JUN- 2017 Reg 27-FEB-2018 Reg# 5411192	KENTUCKY INDIANA LUMBER - US LBM, LLC
SHELLY'S & Design	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 87489353 Filed 14-JUN- 2017 Reg 06-MAR- 2018 Reg# 5416112	SHELLY ENTERPRISES - US LBM, LLC
MYERS BUILDING PRODUCT SPECIALISTS and Design  WYCE'S  OUT OING PRODUCT  SPECIALISTS AND DESIGN	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 87711501 Filed: 07-DEC- 2017 Reg 09-OCT- 2018 Reg# 5582273	JOHN H. MYERS & SON – US LBM, LLC
PRO-JOIST TE	USPTO Registered	Filed October 7, 2011 Reg October 2, 2012 Reg# 4216658	Bailey Lumber & Supply – US LBM, LLC
Lampert Lumber	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 88/469,893 Filed: 12-JUN- 2019 Reg 31-DEC- 2019 Reg# 5949039	LAMPERT YARDS - US LBM, LLC DBA LAMPERT LUMBER DELAWARE

	Ī	I	
LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS & Design  CABINETRY	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 87/589,926 Filed: 30-AUG- 2017 Reg 07-MAY- 2019 Reg# 5746397	US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC
LOFT PLUS CABINETRY & Design  CABINETRY	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 88/100,866 Filed: 31-AUG- 2018 Reg 30-JUL- 2019 Reg# 5823278	US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC
PRO-JOIST TE	USPTO Registered Principal Register	App# 88/522,317 Filed: 18-JUL- 2019 Reg 28-JAN- 2020 Reg# 5973069	BAILEY LUMBER & SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC
XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIP & Design	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87/436,323 Filed: 04-MAY- 2017 Reg 29-OCT- 2019 Reg# 5897637	US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC

# Trademark Applications

	Mark	Source/Status	App. Date/ No. Reg. Date/No.	Owner
1.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87013362 Filed: April 25, 2016	US LBM Holdings, LLC

	Mark	Source/Status	App. Date/ No. Reg. Date/No.	Owner
2.	ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY (MOD)	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87013345 Filed: April 25, 2016	US LBM Holdings, LLC
3.	ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABC	USPTO Pending Principal Register	<b>App#</b> 86917151 <b>Filed:</b> February 23, 2016	US LBM Holdings, LLC
4.	ELEVATIONS	USPTO Pending Principal Register	<b>App# 86917141 Filed:</b> February 23, 2016	US LBM Holdings, LLC
5.	U.S.	USPTO Pending Principal Register	<b>App#</b> 86903589 <b>Filed:</b> February 10, 2016	US LBM Holdings, LLC
6.	THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATION & Design  THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATION & Design	USPTO Principal Register	App# 87193276 Filed 05-OCT-2016	US LBM Holdings, LLC
7.	WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY  isconsin  BUILDING SUPPLY	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87295718 Filed 10-JAN-2017	Wisconsin Building Supply-US LBM, LLC
8.	RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY & Design  Lumber Company	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87345009 Filed 22-FEB-2017	US LBM Ridout Holdings, LLC
9.	EAST HAVEN BUILDERS SUPPLY	USPTO	<b>App#.</b> 87382332	East Haven Builders

	Mark	Source/Status	App. Date/ No. Reg. Date/No.	Owner
	SINGLE SOURCE MATERIAL – LABOR – MANAGEMENT & Design  EAST HAVEN BUILDERS SUPPLY SINGLE SOURCE	Pending Principal Register	Filed 23-MAR-2017	Supply - US LBM, LLC
10	U.S. LBM PULSE & Design	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87432781 Filed 02-MAY-2017	US LBM Holdings, LLC
11	U.S. LBM 1 & Shield Design	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87432778 Filed 02-MAY-2017	US LBM Holdings, LLC
12	US LBM UNIVERSITY (Stylized)  UNIVERSITY	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87432773 Filed 02-MAY-2017	US LBM Holdings, LLC
13	COASTAL ROOFING SUPPLY & Design  COASTAL ROOFING SUPPLY	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87489298 Filed 14-JUN-2017	Coastal Roofing Supply - US LBM, LLC
14	ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY BELLEVUE BUILDERS SUPPLY & Design	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87532206 Filed: 18-JULY 2017	US LBM Holdings, LLC

	Mark	Source/Status	App. Date/ No. Reg. Date/No.	Owner
	ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS A: BRIDE			
15	TOTAL TRIM, LLC & Design  Total Trim, LLC	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87565915 Filed: 11-AUG-2017	Total Trim, LLC
16	GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS & Design  GALLERY CABINETRY BY	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87672944 Filed: 06-NOV-2017	US LBM Holdings, LLC
17	FELDMAN LUMBER & Design Feldman LUMBER	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87769689 Filed: 25-JAN-2018	Feldman Lumber - US LBM, LLC
18	HINES & Design	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87796954 Filed: 14-FEB-2018	Hines Building Supply - US LBM, LLC
19	DESERT COMPANIES& Design	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87817522 Filed: 02-MAR- 2018	Desert Lumber – US LBM, LLC
20	DARBY DOORS, LLC & Design	USPTO Pending	App# 87825128 Filed: 08-MAR-2018	Darby Doors, LLC

	Mark	Source/Status	App. Date/ No. Reg. Date/No.	Owner
	Darby Doors, LLC	Principal Register		
21	LUMBER SPECIALTIES & Design	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87826111 Filed: 08-MAR-2018	Lumber Specialties - US LBM, LLC
22	GBS BUILDING SUPPLY & Design  GBS BUILDING SUPPLY	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 87841126 Filed: 20-MAR-2018	GBS Building Supply - US LBM, LLC
23	ROSEN MATERIALS & Design	USPTO Pending Principal Register	App# 88/055269 Filed 27-JUL-2018	Rosen Materials, LLC
24	LOUNA	USPTO Registered Principal Register	<b>App#</b> 88/618,117 <b>Filed:</b> 16-SEP-2019	LouMac Distributors - US LBM, LLC

**RECORDED: 12/18/2020**